

District: Purba Bardhaman.

In the Court of the Sessions Judge, Purba Bardhaman, at Burdwan.

Present: Shri Sujay Sengupta,

Sessions Judge, Purba Bardhaman.

Sessions Case No. 286 of 2024

(CNR NO. WBBD 01 003943 2024)

State

- versus-

Sk. Alauddin & 3 others

Order no. 02 dated 23.08.2024.

Today is fixed for appearance of the accused persons before this Court after commitment of the case.

All the three accused persons of the case namely (1)Sk. Alauddin, (2) Sk. Laltu, and (3) Manisha Begum on Court bail are present by filing hazira and they are placed on dock. They also filed a petition praying for allowing them to continue on the terms and conditions of the bonds furnished earlier on the grounds stated therein. Fresh vokalatnama is also filed on their behalf.

Ld. Advocate for the accused persons are present. Heard the Ld. Advocate for the accused persons.

Prayers are considered and allowed.

Above named accused persons are permitted to continue on the terms and conditions of the bonds furnished earlier till disposal of the case, if any adverse is not recorded against them.

Now, since the parties are present and the case is otherwise ready for disposal, instant case is transferred to the 4th Court of Ld. Additional Sessions Judge, Burdwan for disposal.

Parties are directed to appear before the transferee Court on 20.09.2024.

Office is directed to transmit the record before the transferee Court on or before the next date fixed.

Dictated & corrected by me.

S. J. Purba Bardhaman.

Sessions Judge, Purba Bardhaman.