

Sessions Case No. 286/2024
Present: Sri Bibhas Chatterjee
Additional Sessions Judge 1st Court, Burdwan in charge of Additional Sessions Judge 4th Court,
Burdwan

Order No. 03 dt: 28.11.2025

Today the case is fixed for SDT.

No steps is taken by the parties.

Pursuant the resolution dated 24-11-25 passed by the Local Bar Association, Burdwan ,
none appears today before this court and decided to pen down.

Hence, the case is adjourned today for the ends of justice.

Regular P.O. is on transferred.

Fix 11.03.2026 for evience of CSW- 1

Accused shall remain as before.

Prosecution is directed to issue summons upon the witnesses for ensuring the
attendance.

Alamat if any to be produce.

D/C by me.

Sd/-
Addl. Sessions Judge, 4th Court,
Burdwan Inc

Sd/-
Addl. Sessions Judge, 4th Court,
Burdwan Inc